

☐ White - District File

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION **BUREAU OF MINING PROGRAMS**

INSPECTION REPORT

Page 1	of _	2
Date		17/2017

☐ Pink - Inspector

Mine Name New Hope Quarry	_	NON	COAL		Date: _	3///2017
Weather	-	Complete [On Site Tir	mes	
PERMITTEE	TOWNSHIP		COUNTY		PERMIT NO.	
New Hope Crushed Stone & Lime Co.	Solebury		Bucks		7974SM3	To discount literature
ADDRESS:	VIOLATION	VIOLATIONS	NG 16. 스타지 H :		LICENSE NO.	
PO Box 248	HISTORY	PREVIOUS VIO		ORDER	1879 OPERATIONA	8/31/2017
New Hope PA 18938-0248	0 NOV'S 2 CO'S	UNCORREC	가입니다.	R	Active	LSINIUS
GENERAL MINING INFORMATON: La	5.6	 II 10,000 □ 2,0		P 103 ☐ Expiration		/2021
a. Areas-Minerals-Pit Dimensions (L/W/H)-Me		en pit- ~2550' x	~1100' x ~315'			
b. Equipment-Use & Conditions: crushing/scre		aul trucks; tracl	c excavators; backhoe; water			
c. Contract Miner: Yes ☐ No ☒ Name:		d. /	Approved Blast Plan: Yes 🗵	No Is there bla	asting today?	Yes 🗌 No 🛛
Approved Acres	Approved Pit V	olume	Progress of Recl	amation	Lia	bility
Mining Area: 141 Support:	yd³		Regraded acres Topso		Currer	nt Bond
	01-011-1/-		Water Impoundment : Acres		#256 100 72	(naid in)
Disturbed not planted:	Current Pit Vo		Acres Planted, Grasses acre		\$356,199.73	t Liability
Affected acres		materials of the state		- A 1991		
Mining Area: 141 Support: Disturbed not planted: Ap	Selective Grading of proved: yd3 C		Trees Required ac. Planeting Stage 1 criteria:	anted ac. acres	\$1,144,028.8	50
			200 (1688	EV.		
1			reclamation) Approved/Affe		. FO #	0 4
<20 ft.: ft. ft. >20<30 ft.		>30<40 ft.	ft. ft. >40<50 ft.	ft. ft.	>50 ft.	ft. ft.
	PERFORMA	NCE STAN	DARDS NONCOAL	(A)		
Obs. STANDARD	PC or Reg. Viol.	Comp. Date O		PC or Re		Comp. Date
Unauthorized Mining			☒ Air Resources Protection☒ Concurrent Reclamation	*	-H	
✓ Mining License✓ Signs and Markers	 		Backfilling and Grading			
☐ Topsoil-Rem/Storage/Handling			Revegetation			
☐ Effluent Standard			☐ Haul Roads			
☐ Diversions and Conveyance			□ General Safety			
Sediment Control Measures			Permit Conditions			
Treatment Facilities			☐ Temporary Mining Cessa☐ Distance Limitations-Bar			
☑ Sedimentation Ponds☑ Discharge Structures			 ☑ Distance Limitations-Bar ☑ Bench Development 	leis		
☐ Dams, Ponds-Design/Const./Maint.			Permit Line Setback			
			Stability Analysis			
☐ Water Discharge-Underground Mine						
COMMENTS AND RECOMMENDATIONS: Th	nis inspection repo	ort is to docu	ment information regard	ing the recent sl	ide of mate	rial on the
East side of the pit. During an inspect contractor reported to New Hope persets continue to work in an area where newhere the blasting crew was working wobserve any reclamation acitvity in the inspection report that reclamation in the reclamation area. Prior to reclaiming the and scrap material on the top level of the were not accessible for reclamation duraccess and close to the reclamation fill not taking place in that area on the Earl of material occurred at the site. Mr. M Supervisor/MSHA) about the fall of mainight between 2/28/2017 and 3/1/2017 No one was hurt and a drill rig was parerson Contacted	onnel that material material was falling was on the 3rd level at area after the bloom at area was tempthis area, Mr. Jeff the East side in Jaue to wet and unsulf material. During lest side. On 3/3/2 lenghini was contaterial which was 7 about 500-800 to	al (rock) was g due to the let on the East asting crew roorarily cease Phillips (Coanuary (2017) afe condition g my inspection of I was coacted via emereported to Nons of soil arout was not set I wa	falling in their work area reclamation activity const side of the pit (Norther made their concerns known as the double to employees and Superintendent) had end?). Mr. Phillips had stated ons for February 2017, ntacted by Mr. Mike Meail by Mr. William MacDay MSHA by Mr. Jeff Phillips and rock material slid doveriously damaged. Mr. ischarge/Seeps: yes	a. The blasting of ducted by the open end of the East own. It was noted blasters working ployees removed that the West I that the East signed and (Wyomiss on 3/2/2017. So on from the 2 nd le Ralph Bennett (In Samples	contractor doperator. The st side). I does do in the 1/2 and under the two metal side and N' de would be mining action Field Of Sometime do evel to the 3 anspector/M scollected:	id not want a area lid not 27/2017 e trailers W corner e easy to ivity were I that a fall ffice luring the Std level.
			ange of Samples Collected		to	4510
Signature The Operator's signature acknowledges the	at he has read the	Ar	vestigator Signature miee Bollinger og the reverse side, and the	Emp	lector ID No. 4 ployee ID No. ne opportunit	608058
with the investigator. The signature does	not necessarily me	an he agrees	with the report.	at he was given to	opportuin	., 0.00000

☐ Yellow - Permittee

APPEAL NOTICE

Any person aggrieved by this action may appeal, pursuant to Section 4 of the Environmental Hearing Board Act, 35 P.S. Section 7514, and the Administrative Agency Law, 2 Pa. C.S. Chapter 5A, to the Environmental Hearing Board, Second Floor, Rachel Carson State Office Building, 400 Market Harrisburg, Street, P.O. Box 8457. PA 17105-8457. 717-787-3483. TDD users may contact the Board through the Pennsylvania Relay Service, 800-654-5984. Appeals must be filed with the Environmental Hearing Board within 30 days of receipt of written notice of this action unless the appropriate statute provides a different time period. Copies of the appeal may be obtained from the Board. At 717-787-3483. This paragraph does not. in and of itself, create any right of appeal beyond that permitted by applicable statutes and decisional law.

Violations of performance standards on operations permitted prior to the effective date of the regulations promulgated pursuant to Act 219, the 1984 Noncoal SMCRA shall be cited as a violation of permit conditions and shall be designated as PC on the reverse side in the column headed by PC or Reg.

Violations of performance standards on operations permitted after the effective date of the regulations promulgated pursuant to Act 219, the 1984 Noncoal SMCRA shall be cited as a violation of the regulations.



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION BUREAU OF MINING PROGRAMS

COMMENTS AND RECOMMENDATIONS

Mine Name: New Hope Quarry	entreme a tradig a uni seconda de seconda de la compansión de la compansió		Page <u>2</u> of <u>2</u> Date <u>3/7/20</u>
PERMITTEE New Hope Crushed Stone & Lime Co.	TOWNSHIP Solebury	COUNTY Bucks	PERMIT NO. 7974SM3
traveled to the site to investigate the serequired to backfill that area by the De MacDonald to discuss this issue. I told did suggest several other areas where discussed with Mr. Phillips and Ms. Che north west corner, half bench in the notion the south side of the stream inflow Wyomissing Field Office to speak to Minformation and the Department required Menghini. This letter directs the operate be reclaimed. During my discussions areas I felt would be safe and not interways to keep backfill material from fall wall or high berm near the inner edge inform me of the slide.	epartment. Mr. Mengh d Mr. Menghini that I d e mining activity and tra pristina Cursley (VP/No orth east corner, along on the west side. On Mr. MacDonald and Mr. rements for reclamation ator to conduct reclamation about reclamation are refere with the current no ling onto the benches	ini contacted me after rec did not direct Mr. Phillips to avel around the pit would ew Hope Crushed Stone) the Furlong fault in the so 3/6/2017 Mr. Menghini an Bennett about the slide. In documented in a letter of ation activity, but does not eas with Mr. Phillips and Manining activity and travel we below those areas by way	eiving the email from Mr. o reclaim that area, but that I not be affected. The areas were the west side of the pit, buth east corner of the pit and I traveled to the We discussed the above dated 1/29/2016 by Mr. I indicate any specific areas to see Cursley, I pointed out ways. We also discussed to of either constructing a stone
Violation History: CO issued 8/26/201 Mining Conservation and Reclamation	Act. (GL)		
Conservation and Reclamation Act, 52	1	d (10) of the Noncoal Sur d (10). (GL)	race Mining
Person Contacted	Т	itle	
Signature		nvestigator Signature miee Bollinger	Employee ID No. 608058
The Operator's signature acknowledges that he hours investigator. The signature does not nec			was given the opportunity to discuss it
☐ White – District File	☐ Yello	w – Permittee	☐ Pink – Inspector

This report is official notification that a representative of the Department of Environmental Protection has conducted an investigation of your operation. All violations observed by the Department have been noted on this report form.

If a Cessation Order was issued by the Department, the District Office will provide you a written confirmation of that Order. You should not wait until you receive this confirmation Order before taking appropriate action.

For those violations where a compliance date has not been specified, the District Office will specify compliance date by written Order. You should, again, not wait until you receive this Order before taking appropriate action.

For those violations that can be corrected quickly, the Department has specified a compliance date. There will be no written confirmation from the District Office for those violations. If you fail to meet the compliance date specified on this inspection form, however, you may be subject to future legal or administrative action.

If the Department uncovers any violations based on laboratory reports of further consideration of the conditions described in this report, the District Office will notify you of such violations, in writing, when they are uncovered.

This report does not constitute an Order or other appealable action of the Department. Nothing contained herein shall be deemed to grant or imply immunity from legal action for any violation noted herein.